GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR.

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 6th July ,2019

No.FEB.90/2003/Pt./362: In the interest of public service Shri Madhab Malakar, A.F.S., F.A. exclusional industries & Commerce Department with additional charge of Mega Mission Society for contractions of Chief Minister's Samagra Gramya Unnayan Yojana and Semi processing and processing Russianes da Suggestion of Mission Society is hereby allowed to hold additional charges as F.A., Transport Department of the so which encoded and with additional charges of I.T. Deptt, Science & Technology Deptt., Broadband and depter of a medication construction Service Mission Society and O/o:Guwahati Biotech Park in addition to his own duties of the dot during the leave period of Shri Prosanta Hazarika, A.F.S., F.A. proceeding on leave w.e.f. 02/07/2019 to 16/07/2019.

Sd/-(Nitin Khade, IAS) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam **Finance Department**

Memo No.FEB.90/2003/Pt./362- A

Dated Dispur the 6th July ,2019 Copy for kind information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- seven with 4. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary. ١.
 - 5. The Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Deptt. /I.T. Deptt. / Science & Technology Deptt. / Elementary Education Deptt.
 - 6. O/o Broadband and Citizen Service Mission Society, Guwahati.
 - 7. The CEO, Guwahati Biotech Park, Guwahati.
 - 8. Shri Madhab Malakar, A.F.S., F.A. Industries & Commerce Department.
 - 9. Shri Prosanta Hazarika, A.F.S., F.A, Transport Deptt.
 - 10. Shri Keshab Sarma, Sr. F.A., Health & Family Deptt.
 - IV e-Governance Unit, Finance Deptt. for necessary uploading.

By order etc.

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, **Finance** Department